

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-3877 Version: 1 Name: Eaton Pavement Marking WO #5

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/15/2023 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/7/2023 Final action: 3/7/2023

**Title:** \*Approving a Work Order (5) under the City's Pavement Markings, Striping & Roadway Signage

Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. (CTS) in a total amount not to exceed \$118,178.15 for pavement marking inclusive of all ROW and permitting fees for streets referenced in the attached Work Order (Eaton Street between White and Simonton); Authorizing budget adjustments if

necessary; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City

Attorney.

Sponsors: Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Work Order, 4. Executed Pavement Marking Contract, 5.

Resolution 18-294, 6. Resolution 20-095, 7. Purchase Request

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/7/2023	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass

\*Approving a Work Order (5) under the City's Pavement Markings, Striping & Roadway Signage Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. (CTS) in a total amount not to exceed \$118,178.15 for pavement marking inclusive of all ROW and permitting fees for streets referenced in the attached Work Order (Eaton Street between White and Simonton); Authorizing budget adjustments if necessary; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents upon consent of the City Attorney.